O Select a Date: Round 2 (Sun, February 19) N\

Pacific Grove City Championship - Championship Division

e : Edan Cui 3 69 68 137
Atherton, CA

ﬁ? 5 Nfall Shiels Donegan 2 72 66 138
Mill Valley, CA

e 3 Joshua Wang E 70 70 140
Palo Alto, CA

ve T4 Austlm Wang 1 74 67 141
Danville, CA

ﬁ? T4 B§n Friedman ] 72 69 141
Mill Valley, CA

e T4 Ryan. Calcagno 1 71 70 141
Carmichael, CA

ﬁ T4 Justin Polk +1 70 71 141
Santa Clara, CA

ﬁ T4 Scotlland Schmidt 1 69 72 141
san diego, CA

ﬁ 9 Michael Perchak 2 74 68 142
Alamo, CA

ﬁ 1 Charlie Berridge 3 73 70 143
Scarsdale, NY

ﬁ " Michael Carrillo +4 72 72 144
Chualar, CA

ﬁ 12 David Burroughs +5 73 72 145
EL DORADO HILLS, CA

ve 3 Leland Tsai 6 71 75 146
Castro Valley, CA

ﬁ 3 AJlFltzgeraId 6 71 75 146
Salinas, CA

ﬁ 15 Nick Woo +7 72 75 147
Novato, CA

ﬁ 6 TraV|s Rowney +8 77 71 148
Livermore, CA

ﬁ 6 Reese Sato +8 74 74 148
Folsom, CA

ﬁ T8 Leon Khoth +9 79 70 149
Stockton, CA

ﬁ T8 AIelxv Lowen +9 74 75 149
Pacific Grove, CA

ﬁ 18 Mikey Burkland +9 70 79 149
Alamo, CA

Te T21  RyanTores +10 78 72 150
San Jose, CA

% To1 Selena Tang +10 76 74 150
Fremont, CA

ﬁ? 23 Neil Summers 1 30 71 151
Palo Alto, CA

ﬁ? T24 Dylan De Prosperis 12 79 73 152
Moraga, CA

ﬁ? T24 Josh Galindo 12 78 74 152
Woodland, CA

ﬁ? 124 Bryan Rusin 12 74 78 152
Denver, CO

ﬁ? 127 kaolal Friedman 13 79 74 153
Mill Valley, CA

e 127 Trevor M?qun 3 79 74 153



R ED R ‘AR R R D RN D IR SN P N e

T27

T30

T30

T30

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

WD

WD

WD

NS

NS

NS

Redwood City, CA

Marc Engellenner

Rocklin, CA

Rori Fanning
Valencia, CA

Mike Mulhearn

Livermore, CA

Matthew Watkins

Novato, CA

Justin Lee
Merced, CA

Darren Elbert
Tracy, CA

Andrew Tuazon

Stevenson Ranch, CA

Jonathan Zhang
Saratoga, CA

Arnold He
Fremont, CA

Dan Meinert
Oakland, CA

Brendan McBride

San Francisco, CA

John McCord
Oakland, CA

John McGinley
Marina, CA

Jerry Ledzinski
Carmel, CA

Sawyer Shaw
Palo Alto, CA

Scott Ward
San Francisco, CA

Silas Stannard
TOLLHOUSE, CA

Pacific Grove City Championship - Senior Championship Division

R R R R R D R i 4o

T2

T2

T5

T5

T7

T7

T9

T9

T9

Craig Calkins
Manhattan Beach, CA

Randy Haag
Orinda, CA

Russell Humphrey
Lodi, CA

Charles Richesin
Lodi, CA

Daniel O'Connor
San Francisco, CA

Greg Galasso
San Jose, CA

Brian Smyth
N. Tustin, CA

Bob LeDoux
Anderson, CA

Bob Burnett
Piedmont, CA

Dennis Dachtler
Folsom, CA

James Sewell
CAMERON PARK, CA

+2

+2

+2

+5

+6

+6

+7

+7

+8

+8

+8

+13

+15

+15

+15

+17

+18

+21

+23

+24

+25

+32

70

69

72

74

73

74

77

75

78

78

73

72

73

70

7

73

72

70

72

70

70

75

77

79

78

76

77

79

82

85

84

85

86

7

76

WD

NS

NS

NS

142

142

142

145

146

146

147

147

148

148

148

76

76

77

79

80

79

79

78

80

80

86

WD

WD

77

81

153

155

155

155

157

158

161

163

164

165

172

WD

WD

WD

NS

NS

NS

Won Playoff



T9

T4

T4

T16

T16

T16

T16

T20

T20

22

T23

T23

T25

T25

27

28

29

T30

T30

132

132

T34

T34

36

37

38

39

40

41

NS

XD AR R AR AR AR Rt D D D DDV RVttt ¢ ¢ D D A DN S A R AR ARt e

Pacific Grove City Championship - Net Division

Patrick Henry
Elk Grove, CA

Jeff Weiss
Roseville, CA

Frank Pieper
Carmel, CA

Tony Ralph
Sunnyvale, CA

Dean Park
Healdsburg, CA

Jim Williams
Orinda, CA

Peter Wood
Santa Cruz, CA

Todd Palmaer
Carmel, CA

Jeff Bell
Carmel Valley, CA

Steve Pacheco
Watsonville, CA

Bobby Pereira
Vallejo, CA

Tom Lyons
Brentwood, CA

William Bunce
El Dorado Hills, CA

Gomer Piearcy
Aptos, CA

Dan Young
Redwood City, CA

Jeff Britton
Carmel, CA

Ron Siskey
Grover Beach, CA

Eric Berridge
Scarsdale, NY

Andrew Dalhamer
Del Rey Oaks,Ca, CA

Jeff Foster
Modesto, CA

Kevin Velligan
Pebble Beach, CA

Michael Staskus
Los Altos, CA

Bruce MacLean
Alameda, CA

Victor Keesey
Tehachapi, CA

Bill Morris
Roseville, CA

Barry Soicher
Mill Valley, CA

Robert Tennant
Pebble Beach, CA

Larry Raber
El Macero, CA

Jud Spencer
Santa Cruz, CA

James Mergens
Walnut Creek, CA

Kevin Kobalter
San Rafael, CA

+8

+9

+10

+10

+11

+11

+11

+11

+12

+12

+13

+14

+14

+15

+15

+17

+18

+19

+20

+20

+21

+21

+22

+22

+24

+27

+28

+29

+35

+36

70

75

77

76

82

76

76

74

78

78

79

77

77

77

75

77

77

79

81

80

82

79

83

80

85

87

83

83

83

92

NS

78

74

73

74

69

75

75

77

74

74

74

77

77

78

80

80

81

80

79

80

79

82

79

82

79

80

85

86

92

84

148

149

150

150

151

151

151

151

152

152

153

154

154

155

155

157

158

159

160

160

161

161

162

162

164

167

168

169

175

176

NS



T2

T2

T5

T5

T9

T9

il

12

13

14

15

DD AR AR R R D Dt D D D D N I N S N

WD

NS

Butch Pirrone
Modesto, CA

Ron Fernandez
Thousand Oaks, CA

Jimmy Roam
Phoenix, AZ

Stephen Mort
Modesto, CA

Bob Venn

San Francisco, CA

Luis Miranda
Modesto, CA

Gabriel Jones
Westlake Village, CA

Chris Sawyer
Waterford, CA

Charles Balisha
Turlock, CA

Frank Angelo
Moraga, CA

Luca Tolaio
Santa Cruz, CA

Joonshik Park
Newark, CA

Bart Goldie
Mill Valley, CA

Marc Sanders
Turlock, CA

Russell Brackett
Nevada City, CA

Joseph Roberts
Pleasanton, CA

Curt Smeland
Atascadero, CA

Low Mid-Am - Mid-Amateurs

> X X X X X%

Scotland Schmidt
san diego, CA

Michael Perchak
Alamo, CA

David Burroughs

EL DORADO HILLS, CA

Travis Rowney
Livermore, CA

Alex Lowen
Pacific Grove, CA

Neil Summers
Palo Alto, CA

Bryan Rusin
Denver, CO

Marc Engellenner
Rocklin, CA

Mike Mulhearn
Livermore, CA

Narran EllhArt

+5

+5

+7

+11

+11

+12

+13

+15

+15

+16

+20

+21

+22

+25

+1

+2

+5

+8

+9

+1

+12

+13

+15

66

76

72

75

77

77

75

74

78

74

76

82

85

82

82

82

NS

69

74

73

77

74

80

74

77

78

74

69

73

72

74

74

77

79

77

81

80

78

76

80

83

WD

72

68

72

7

75

7

78

76

77

140

145

145

147

151

151

152

153

155

155

156

160

161

162

165

WD

NS

41

142

145

148

149

151

152

153

155



Ualici LiveiL

AR
Tracy, CA

1,:? 1 Dan Meinert
Oakland, CA

7—/:7 12 Brendan McBride
San Francisco, CA

1,:? WD John McCord
Oakland, CA

1,:? WD Jerry Ledzinski
Carmel, CA

1,:? NS Sawyer Shaw
Palo Alto, CA

1,:? NS Scott Wérd
San Francisco, CA

NS Silas Stannard

TOLLHOUSE, CA

Low SS - Super Seniors

Craig Calkins
Manhattan Beach, CA

-

Charles Richesin
Lodi, CA

N

Greg Galasso
San Jose, CA

w

Bob Burnett
Piedmont, CA

Frank Pieper
Carmel, CA

Jim Williams
Orinda, CA

Tom Lyons
Brentwood, CA

~

Michael Staskus
Los Altos, CA

Robert Tennant
Pebble Beach, CA

Larry Raber
El Macero, CA

D DS AR R R R AR N

Iamac Marnanc

+18

+25

+32

+2

+5

+6

+8

+10

+1

+14

+21

+28

+29

79

85

86

7

WD

NS

NS

NS

70

74

74

78

77

76

77

79

83

83

79

80

86

WD

77

81

72

7

72

70

73

75

77

82

85

86

158

165

172

WD

WD

NS

NS

NS

142

145

146

148

150

151

154

161

168

169



