

## Pacific Grove City Championship - Championship Division

<b>(1)</b>	Pos.	Player	Total To Par	R1	R2	Total Gross
		Edan Cui	Gross			
☆	1	Atherton, CA	-3	69	68	137
☆	2	Niall Shiels Donegan Mill Valley, CA	-2	72	66	138
☆	3	Joshua Wang Palo Alto, CA	E	70	70	140
☆	T4	Austin Wang Danville, CA	+1	74	67	141
☆	T4	Ben Friedman Mill Valley, CA	+1	72	69	141
☆	T4	Ryan Calcagno Carmichael, CA	+1	71	70	141
☆	T4	Justin Polk Santa Clara, CA	+1	70	71	141
☆	T4	Scotland Schmidt san diego, CA	+1	69	72	141
☆	9	Michael Perchak Alamo, CA	+2	74	68	142
☆	10	Charlie Berridge Scarsdale, NY	+3	73	70	143
☆	11	Michael Carrillo Chualar, CA	+4	72	72	144
☆	12	David Burroughs EL DORADO HILLS, CA	+5	73	72	145
☆	T13	Leland Tsai Castro Valley, CA	+6	71	75	146
☆	T13	AJ Fitzgerald Salinas, CA	+6	71	75	146
☆	15	Nick Woo Novato, CA	+7	72	75	147
☆	T16	Travis Rowney Livermore, CA	+8	77	71	148
☆	T16	Reese Sato Folsom, CA	+8	74	74	148
☆	T18	Leon Khoth Stockton, CA	+9	79	70	149
☆	T18	Alex Lowen Pacific Grove, CA	+9	74	75	149
☆	T18	Mikey Burkland  Alamo, CA	+9	70	79	149
☆	T21	Ryan Torres San Jose, CA	+10	78	72	150
☆	T21	Selena Tang Fremont, CA	+10	76	74	150
☆	23	Neil Summers Palo Alto, CA	+11	80	71	151
☆	T24	Dylan De Prosperis Moraga, CA	+12	79	73	152
☆	T24	Josh Galindo Woodland, CA	+12	78	74	152
☆	T24	Bryan Rusin Denver, CO	+12	74	78	152
☆	T27	Nikolai Friedman Mill Valley, CA	+13	79	74	153
₹.7	T27	Trevor Moquin	+13	79	74	153

_ ~		Redwood City, CA				
☆	T27	Marc Engellenner Rocklin, CA	+13	77	76	153
☆	T30	Rori Fanning Valencia, CA	+15	79	76	155
☆	T30	Mike Mulhearn Livermore, CA	+15	78	77	155
☆	T30	Matthew Watkins Novato, CA	+15	76	79	155
☆	33	Justin Lee Merced, CA	+17	77	80	157
☆	34	Darren Elbert Tracy, CA	+18	79	79	158
☆	35	Andrew Tuazon Stevenson Ranch, CA	+21	82	79	161
☆	36	Jonathan Zhang Saratoga, CA	+23	85	78	163
☆	37	Arnold He Fremont, CA	+24	84	80	164
☆	38	Dan Meinert Oakland, CA	+25	85	80	165
☆	39	Brendan McBride San Francisco, CA	+32	86	86	172
☆	WD	John McCord Oakland, CA	-	71	WD	WD
☆	WD	John McGinley Marina, CA	-	76	WD	WD
☆	WD	Jerry Ledzinski Carmel, CA	-	WD		WD
☆	NS	Sawyer Shaw Palo Alto, CA	-	NS	77	NS
☆	NS	Scott Ward San Francisco, CA	-	NS	81	NS
☆	NS	Silas Stannard TOLLHOUSE, CA	-	NS		NS

Pacific Grove City Championship - Senior Championship Division

adjusted

<b>(1)</b>	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	R1	R2	Total Gross	Details
☆	1	Craig Calkins Manhattan Beach, CA	+2	70	72	142	Won Playoff
☆	T2	Randy Haag Orinda, CA	+2	69	73	142	
☆	T2	Russell Humphrey Lodi, CA	+2	72	70	142	
☆	4	Charles Richesin Lodi, CA	+5	74	71	145	
☆	T5	Daniel O'Connor San Francisco, CA	+6	73	73	146	ŀ
☆	T5	Greg Galasso San Jose, CA	+6	74	72	146	
☆	Т7	Brian Smyth N. Tustin, CA	+7	77	70	147	
☆	Т7	Bob LeDoux Anderson, CA	+7	75	72	147	
☆	Т9	Bob Burnett Piedmont, CA	+8	78	70	148	
☆	Т9	Dennis Dachtler Folsom, CA	+8	78	70	148	
☆	Т9	James Sewell CAMERON PARK, CA	+8	73	75	148	

☆	Т9	Patrick Henry Elk Grove, CA	+8	70	78	148	
☆	13	Jeff Weiss Roseville, CA	+9	75	74	149	
☆	T14	Frank Pieper Carmel, CA	+10	77	73	150	
☆	T14	Tony Ralph Sunnyvale, CA	+10	76	74	150	
☆	T16	Dean Park Healdsburg, CA	+11	82	69	151	
☆	T16	Jim Williams <i>Orinda</i> , CA	+11	76	75	151	
☆	T16	Peter Wood Santa Cruz, CA	+11	76	75	151	
☆	T16	Todd Palmaer Carmel, CA	+11	74	77	151	
☆	T20	Jeff Bell Carmel Valley, CA	+12	78	74	152	
☆	T20	Steve Pacheco Watsonville, CA	+12	78	74	152	
☆	22	Bobby Pereira Vallejo, CA	+13	79	74	153	
☆	T23	Tom Lyons Brentwood, CA	+14	77	77	154	
☆	T23	William Bunce El Dorado Hills, CA	+14	77	77	154	
☆	T25	Gomer Piearcy Aptos, CA	+15	77	78	155	
☆	T25	Dan Young Redwood City, CA	+15	75	80	155	
☆	27	Jeff Britton Carmel, CA	+17	77	80	157	
☆	28	Ron Siskey Grover Beach, CA	+18	77	81	158	
☆	29	Eric Berridge Scarsdale, NY	+19	79	80	159	
☆	T30	Andrew Dalhamer Del Rey Oaks,Ca, CA	+20	81	79	160	
☆	T30	Jeff Foster Modesto, CA	+20	80	80	160	
☆	T32	Kevin Velligan Pebble Beach, CA	+21	82	79	161	
☆	T32	Michael Staskus Los Altos, CA	+21	79	82	161	
☆	T34	Bruce MacLean Alameda, CA	+22	83	79	162	
☆	T34	Victor Keesey Tehachapi, CA	+22	80	82	162	
☆	36	Bill Morris Roseville, CA	+24	85	79	164	
☆	37	Barry Soicher Mill Valley, CA	+27	87	80	167	
☆	38	Robert Tennant Pebble Beach, CA	+28	83	85	168	
☆	39	Larry Raber El Macero, CA	+29	83	86	169	
☆	40	Jud Spencer Santa Cruz, CA	+35	83	92	175	
☆	41	James Mergens Walnut Creek, CA	+36	92	84	176	
☆	NS	Kevin Kobalter San Rafael, CA	-	NS		NS	

6	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Net	R1	R2	Total Net
☆	1	Butch Pirrone Modesto, CA	Е	66	74	140
☆	T2	Ron Fernandez Thousand Oaks, CA	+5	76	69	145
☆	T2	Jimmy Roam Phoenix, AZ	+5	72	73	145
☆	4	Stephen Mort Modesto, CA	+7	75	72	147
☆	T5	Bob Venn San Francisco, CA	+11	77	74	151
☆	Т5	Luis Miranda Modesto, CA	+11	77	74	151
☆	7	Gabriel Jones Westlake Village, CA	+12	75	77	152
☆	8	Chris Sawyer Waterford, CA	+13	74	79	153
☆	Т9	Charles Balisha Turlock, CA	+15	78	77	155
☆	Т9	Frank Angelo Moraga, CA	+15	74	81	155
☆	11	Luca Tolaio Santa Cruz, CA	+16	76	80	156
☆	12	Joonshik Park Newark, CA	+20	82	78	160
☆	13	Bart Goldie Mill Valley, CA	+21	85	76	161
☆	14	Marc Sanders Turlock, CA	+22	82	80	162
☆	15	Russell Brackett Nevada City, CA	+25	82	83	165
☆	WD	Joseph Roberts Pleasanton, CA	-	82	WD	WD
☆	NS	Curt Smeland Atascadero, CA	-	NS		NS

## Low Mid-Am - Mid-Amateurs

•	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	R1	R2	Total Gross
☆	1	Scotland Schmidt san diego, CA	+1	69	72	141
☆	2	Michael Perchak Alamo, CA	+2	74	68	142
☆	3	David Burroughs EL DORADO HILLS, CA	+5	73	72	145
☆	4	Travis Rowney Livermore, CA	+8	77	71	148
☆	5	Alex Lowen Pacific Grove, CA	+9	74	75	149
☆	6	Neil Summers Palo Alto, CA	+11	80	71	151
☆	7	Bryan Rusin Denver, CO	+12	74	78	152
☆	8	Marc Engellenner Rocklin, CA	+13	77	76	153
☆	9	Mike Mulhearn Livermore, CA	+15	78	77	155
		Darron Elbort				

☆	10	Tracy, CA	+18	79	79	158
☆	11	Dan Meinert Oakland, CA	+25	85	80	165
☆	12	Brendan McBride San Francisco, CA	+32	86	86	172
☆	WD	John McCord Oakland, CA	-	71	WD	WD
☆	WD	Jerry Ledzinski Carmel, CA	-	WD		WD
☆	NS	Sawyer Shaw Palo Alto, CA	-	NS	77	NS
☆	NS	Scott Ward San Francisco, CA	-	NS	81	NS
☆	NS	Silas Stannard TOLLHOUSE, CA	-	NS		NS

## Low SS - Super Seniors

6	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	R1	R2	Total Gross
☆	1	Craig Calkins Manhattan Beach, CA	+2	70	72	142
☆	2	Charles Richesin Lodi, CA	+5	74	71	145
☆	3	Greg Galasso San Jose, CA	+6	74	72	146
☆	4	Bob Burnett Piedmont, CA	+8	78	70	148
☆	5	Frank Pieper Carmel, CA	+10	77	73	150
☆	6	Jim Williams Orinda, CA	+11	76	75	151
☆	7	Tom Lyons Brentwood, CA	+14	77	77	154
☆	8	Michael Staskus Los Altos, CA	+21	79	82	161
☆	9	Robert Tennant Pebble Beach, CA	+28	83	85	168
☆	10	Larry Raber El Macero, CA	+29	83	86	169
		lames Mergens				